TOWN OF EAST WINDSOR

ASSESSOR’S OFFICE

February 28, 2013

Caroline G. Madore, Assessor for the Town of East Windsor hereby formally announces the
figures for the Grand List of October 1, 2012:

REAL ESTATE
Difference
Percentage of Difference

PERSONAL PROPERTY
Difference
Percentage of Difference

MOTOR VEHICLES
Difference
Percentage of Difference

Sub-Totals

REAL ESTATE

TOTALS
Difference
Percentage of Difference

Additional Information:

TAXABLE PROPERTY
GROSS EXEMPTIONS
787,639,030 1,354,970
(155,512,599) (57,240)
-16.4886% -4.0532%
82,558,140 24,522,252
7,381,503 10,184,182
9.8189% 71.0290%
96,541,197 7,953,763
(732,727) 17,319
-0.7533% 0.2182%
966,738,367 33,830,985
TAX EXEMPT PROPERTY
85,896,320 85,896,320
1,052,634,687 119,727,305
(147,536,063) 11,472,021
-12.2929% 10.5972%

NET

786,284,060
(155,455,359)
-16.5073%

58,035,888
(2,802,679)
-4.6067%

88,587,434
(750,046)
-0.8396%

932,907,382

932,907,382
(159,008,084)
-14.5623%

- The Net Difference of -159,008,084 times the 2011 mill rate
(.0247263) equals a loss of collectible dollars of $3,931,681.59

- One mill = Taxable dollars figured as follows: Net total taxable
assessments (932,907,382) times .001 = $932,907.38
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