

TOWN OF EAST WINDSOR

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

February 28, 2013

Caroline G. Madore, Assessor for the Town of East Windsor hereby formally announces the figures for the Grand List of October 1, 2012:

TAXABLE PROPERTY

	<u>GROSS</u>	EXEMPTIONS	NET
REAL ESTATE Difference Percentage of Difference	787,639,030 (155,512,599) -16.4886%	1,354,970 (57,240) -4.0532%	786,284,060 (155,455,359) -16.5073%
PERSONAL PROPERTY Difference Percentage of Difference	82,558,140 7,381,503 9.8189%	24,522,252 10,184,182 71.0290%	58,035,888 (2,802,679) -4.6067%
MOTOR VEHICLES Difference Percentage of Difference	96,541,197 (732,727) -0.7533%	7,953,763 17,319 0.2182%	88,587,434 (750,046) -0.8396%
Sub-Totals	966,738,367	33,830,985	932,907,382
TAX EXEMPT PROPERTY			
REAL ESTATE	85,896,320	85,896,320	, -
TOTALS	1,052,634,687	119,727,305	932,907,382

(147,536,063)

-12.2929%

Additional Information:

Percentage of Difference

Difference

- The Net Difference of -159,008,084 times the 2011 mill rate (.0247263) equals a loss of collectible dollars of \$3,931,681.59

11,472,021

10.5972%

- One mill = Taxable dollars figured as follows: Net total taxable assessments (932,907,382) times .001 = \$932,907.38

(159,008,084)

-14.5623%